## **Hillman Community Schools**

26042 M-32 South Hillman, MI 49746 989-742-2908 Fax: 989-742-3376

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

The Hillman Community Schools Board of Education, will be accepting letters of interest to fill a Board Member vacancy. Interested residents of the Hillman Community School District should submit a letter of interest and a resume to Hillman Community Schools Board of Education c/o Harmony Lewis, 26042 M-32 South, Hillman, MI, 49746 by 2:00 p.m. on Friday, November 29th, 2024.

Candidates must meet the following qualifications:

- A citizen of the United States of America
- At least 18 years of age
- Not be directly/indirectly interested in any contract with or claim against the Hillman Community Schools Board of Education
- Must be a registered voter within the Hillman Community School District